

EXPLORE
INNOVATE
INVENT

Astra Microwave Products Limited

Regd. office: Astra Towers, Survey No: 12(Part), Opp. CII Green Building,
Hitech City, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India -500038
Phone: +91-040-46618000, 46618001, Fax: +91-040-46618048
Email: info@astrampw.com, Website: www.astrampw.com, CIN: L29309TG1991PLC013203

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS)

(Rs. Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.06.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited		30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.06.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	
1. Total income from operations	18,899.02	13,287.68	32,186.70	33,206.13	80,727.25	19,011.90	13,372.89	32,384.79	33,676.83	81,551.57
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,327.52	(570.41)	2,757.11	4,533.09	10,290.63	3,256.37	(803.10)	2,453.27	4,128.55	9,891.30
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items)	3,327.52	(570.41)	2,757.11	4,533.09	10,290.63	3,841.58	(817.76)	3,023.82	3,981.82	9,594.75
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items)	2,485.74	(430.38)	2,055.36	3,401.24	7,664.75	3,002.20	(673.57)	2,328.63	2,862.49	6,982.95
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,565.45	(459.98)	2,105.47	3,441.06	7,546.34	3,090.23	(704.11)	2,385.92	2,953.54	6,916.14
6. Equity Share Capital	1,898.90	1,898.90	1,898.90	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,898.90	1,898.90	1,898.90	1,732.23	1,732.23
7. Other Equity				-	63,570.10				-	62,530.15
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/-each)										
Basic:	2.62	(0.47)	2.20	3.93	8.85	3.16	(0.73)	2.49	3.30	8.06
Diluted:	2.62	(0.47)	2.20	3.93	8.85	3.16	(0.73)	2.49	3.30	8.06

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended 30th September, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 financial results are available on the Websites of stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.astrampw.com).

The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

S Gurunatha Reddy

Managing Director

DIN No: 00003828

www.astrampw.com

Place: Hyderabad

Date : 14.11.2023

<div>Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited (as standalone entity)</div> <div>(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)</div> <div>Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2023</div> <div>Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</div>	
Particulars	As on September 30, 2023
1 Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.59
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
4 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5 Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6 Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7 Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	16,736.92
8 Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	488.58
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	10.35
Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	10.25
10 Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
11 Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an HFC
12 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
13 Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
14 Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.66
15 Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
16 Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
17 Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an HFC
18 Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
As on Quarter ended 30 September 2023	13.14%
As on Six months ended 30 September 2023	13.32%
Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
1 % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.72%
2 % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.22%
3 Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 24	62%
4 Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	26.02%

<div>Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)</div> <div>Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023</div> <div>Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</div>	
Particulars	As on September 30, 2023
1 Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.20
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5 Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6 Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	1.01
7 Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	5,528.70
8 Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	227.98
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	9.20
10 Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11 Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13 Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14 Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.52
15 Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16 Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17 Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18 Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
As on Quarter ended 30 September 2023	23.27%
As on Six months ended 30 September 2023	32.22%
19 Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	
A % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	2.81%
B % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	1.22%
C Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	63.43%
D Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 24	153%

THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED							
Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar-135001(Haryana) CIN:L24101HR1954PLC001837							
P.NO. +91-1732-255479, E.MAIL : companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com, Website : www.yamunasyndicate.com							
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2023							
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)							
S No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Six months period ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months period ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
I	Total Income from Operations	1,385.63	3,521.20	1,554.88	1,385.63	3,521.20	1,554.88
II	Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,054.29	1,144.85	728.07	2,752.19	5,122.56	1,348.42
III	Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,054.29	1,144.85	728.07	2,752.19	5,122.56	1,348.42
IV	Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,038.80	1,105.20	711.54	2,736.70	5,082.91	1,331.89
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and comprehensive income(after tax)	1,038.44	1,104.46	711.75	2,909.32	5,184.77	1,297.45
VI	Equity Share Capital	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37
VII	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.	7,351.55			106,987.80		
VIII	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 100/-each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	337.96	359.57	231.49	890.36	1,653.68	433.32
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	337.96	359.57	231.49	890.36	1,653.68	433.32
Notes: 1. The above financial results of the company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2023.							
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended thereafter.							
3. The Consolidated results includes the results of the Company and its Associate company namely Isgec Heavy Engineering Limited. Investment in Associate company is accounted for using the equity method of accounting.							
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year period ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Unaudited Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report of the auditors, are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.yamunasyndicate.com).							
FOR & BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS							
OF THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED							
sd/- (KISHORE CHATNANI)							
DIRECTOR							
DIN : 07805465							
Date:14.11.2023							
Place: Noida (U.P)							

<div>ELGI</div> <div>Elgi Rubber Company Limited</div> <div>Regd. Office: Super A Unit, Coimbatore Private Industrial Estate, Kuruchi, Coimbatore - 641021, TamilNadu</div> <div>Telephone No.: 0422-2321000 Fax No.: 0422-2322222 E-mail Id: info@in.elgirubber.com Website: www.elgirubber.com</div> <div>CIN: L25119TZ2006PLC013144</div> <div>Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023</div> <div>(Rs.in Lakhs, except EPS)</div>							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		Sep 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Jun 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,221.92	10,539.64	10,686.92	20,761.56	21,443.29	41,965.58
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	326.04	507.46	679.83	833.50	742.78	236.28
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	1,171.65	507.46	679.83	1,679.11	742.78	1,006.09
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	1,021.40	506.65	563.97	1,528.05	584.66	675.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,027.32	512.57	558.87	1,539.89	569.34	603.99
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	17,903.93
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	2.04	1.01	1.13	3.05	1.17	1.35
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	2.04	1.01	1.13	3.05	1.17	1.35
Key numbers of standalone financial results							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		Sep 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Jun 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,782.94	5,496.93	6,741.35	11,279.87	13,358.17	24,721.47
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	995.10	481.26	1,347.76	1,476.36	2,282.29	1,808.20
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	810.14	490.38	1,231.90	1,300.52	2,125.18	1,481.97
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	816.06	496.30	1,226.80	1,312.36	2,109.86	1,410.95
Notes :							
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the website of the NSE Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e. www.elgirubber.com.						
2	In accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.						
3	Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.						
For Elgi Rubber Company Limited Sudarsan Varadaraj Chairman and Managing Director DIN : 00133533							
Place : Coimbatore Date : November 14, 2023							

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)					
Extract Of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023					
(Rupees in Crores)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	459.05	707.27	533.58	1,886.35
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	143.02	300.03	132.50	707.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.02	300.03	132.50	707.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.85	227.98	101.60	531.90
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	118.84	240.12	101.37	532.06
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		5,280.90		5,143.57
8.	Securities Premium Account		3,249.40		3,249.40
9.	Net worth		5,528.70		5,391.37
10.	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		6,646.65		7,202.52
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio		1.20		1.34
13.	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in Rs.) -Diluted (Amount in Rs.) -Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	4.31 4.31 10.00	9.20 9.20 10.00	4.10 4.10 10.00	21.46 21.46 10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00		4.00
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		1.01		8.36
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
Notes:					
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2023.					
2. This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.					
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.indiabullcommercialcredit.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE.					
4. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.					

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

Extract Of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rupees in Crores)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.22 (Reviewed)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,227.21	4,127.59	2,229.78	8,719.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	421.56	817.79	392.96	1,603.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	421.56	817.79	392.96	1,603.85
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	297.98	592.37	289.48	1,129.69
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	586.93	784.10	212.48	1,140.25
6.	Equity Share Capital	94.23	94.23	89.72	89.72
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS)				
	*(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)				
	-Basic (Amount in Rs.)	6.54	13.11	6.45	25.19
	-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	6.44	12.98	6.41	25.05

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2023.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(Rupees in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.22 (Reviewed)	31.03.23 (Audited)
Total Income	1,885.06	3,669.15	1,800.84	7,380.78
Profit before Tax	332.85	636.63	293.18	1,105.81
Net Profit after Tax	247.63	488.58	222.26	819.17

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.

Place: Mumbai

Date : November 14, 2023

Gagan Banga

Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div><div>EMMSONS</div></div></div><div><div><div></div><div>INTERNATIONAL LIMITED</div></div></div></div><div><div><div>एमएसएस इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड</div><div>सीआरएन: L74809DL1993PLC053060</div><div>फ़ोन: 91-11-2624721-25, फैक्स: 91-11-2624730</div><div>वेबसाइट: www.emmsons.com, ई-मेल: corporate@emmsons.com</div></div></div></div></div>						
30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए एकल अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार						
(रुपि लाखों में ईपीएस को छोड़कर)						
क्र.सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		छमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त
		30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	-	-	-	-	1.49
2.	अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों और कर से पूर्व)	(4,798.40)	(4,748.33)	(4,415.59)	(9,546.73)	(8,769.32)
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(4,798.40)	(4,748.33)	(4,415.59)	(9,546.73)	(8,769.32)
4.	कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(4,798.40)	(4,748.33)	(4,415.59)	(9,546.73)	(8,769.32)
5.	कुल समग्र आय	(4,798.01)	(4,748.03)	(4,413.20)	(9,546.04)	(8,764.74)
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर आरक्षित	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60
7.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन रु. 10/- प्रत्येक (1) बेसिक (रु.) (2) डाइल्यूटेड (रु.)	(40.00) (40.00)	(39.58) (39.58)	(36.81) (36.81)	(79.58) (79.58)	(73.10) (73.10)
30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार						
(रुपि लाखों में ईपीएस को छोड़कर)						
		तिमाही समाप्त		छमाही समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त
		30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	-	-	-	-	1.49
2.	अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों और कर से पूर्व)	(4,798.40)	(4,748.33)	(4,415.59)	(9,546.73)	(8,769.32)
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(4,798.40)	(4,748.33)	(4,415.59)	(9,546.73)	(8,769.32)
4.	कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(4,798.40)	(4,748.33)	(4,415.59)	(9,546.73)	(8,769.32)
5.	कुल समग्र आय	(4,798.01)	(4,748.03)	(4,413.20)	(9,546.04)	(8,764.74)
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर आरक्षित	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60
7.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन रु. 10/- प्रत्येक (1) बेसिक (रु.) (2) डाइल्यूटेड (रु.)	(40.00) (40.00)	(39.58) (39.58)	(36.81) (36.81)	(79.58) (79.58)	(73.10) (73.10)
नोट:						
1. उपर्युक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षक द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा के तहत थे, लेखापरीक्षक समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए। सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षक की समीक्षा रिपोर्ट स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्ज की जा रही है।						
2. ऊपर सेबी (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में पेश किए गए 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए एकल वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का सार है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत पूर्ण रूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।						
स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 14 नवंबर, 2023						

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited (as standalone entity) (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2023 Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015	
Particulars	As on September 30, 2023
1 Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.59
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
4 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5 Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6 Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7 Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	16,736.92
8 Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	488.58
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	10.35 10.25
10 Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
11 Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an HFC
12 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
13 Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
14 Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.66
15 Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
16 Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
17 Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an HFC
18 Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	13.14%
As on Quarter ended 30 September 2023	13.32%
As on Six months ended 30 September 2023	
Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
1 % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.72%
2 % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.22%
3 Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 24	62%
4 Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	26.02%

सार्वजनिक सूचना

आम जनता को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि, हमारे क्लाइंट मैसर्स म्यूट फाईनान्स लि. द्वारा **20th November 2023** को (बंधक अभूषणों की-एनपीए खातों) आयोजित होने वाली सार्वजनिक नीलामी कुछ अपरिहार्य कारणों से स्थगित कर दी गई है और अब **18th December 2023** को सार्वजनिक नीलामी पुनः निर्धारित की गई है। सार्वजनिक नीलामी का स्थान एवं समय वही रहेगा जो कि पहले ही संबंधित कर्जदारों को अधिसूचित किया जा चुका है। किसी भी स्पष्टीकरण के लिए, इच्छुक व्यक्ति हमारे क्लाइंट की संबंधित शाखा में सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।

कोहली एण्ड सोबो, एडवोकेट

ए 59ए, पहली मंजिल, लाजपत नगर-II, नई दिल्ली - 110024

नोट: ग्राहक नीलामी की निर्धारित तिथि से पहले हमारे क्लाइंट की बकाया राशि का भुगतान करके अपने गिरेबी रखे गहनों को छुड़ा सकते हैं। ग्राहक ईमेल आईडी: recoverynorth@mutthoolgroup.com या 7834886464, 7994452461 पर कॉल करके संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

सार्वजनिक सूचना

आम जनता को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि, हमारे क्लाइंट मैसर्स म्यूट फाईनान्स लि. द्वारा **20th November 2023** को (बंधक अभूषणों की-एनपीए खातों) आयोजित होने वाली सार्वजनिक नीलामी कुछ अपरिहार्य कारणों से स्थगित कर दी गई है और अब **18th December 2023** को सार्वजनिक नीलामी पुनः निर्धारित की गई है। सार्वजनिक नीलामी का स्थान एवं समय वही रहेगा जो कि पहले ही संबंधित कर्जदारों को अधिसूचित किया जा चुका है। किसी भी स्पष्टीकरण के लिए, इच्छुक व्यक्ति हमारे क्लाइंट की संबंधित शाखा में सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।

कोहली एण्ड सोबो, एडवोकेट

ए 59ए, पहली मंजिल, लाजपत नगर-II, नई दिल्ली - 110024

नोट: ग्राहक नीलामी की निर्धारित तिथि से पहले हमारे क्लाइंट की बकाया राशि का भुगतान करके अपने गिरेबी रखे गहनों को छुड़ा सकते हैं। ग्राहक ईमेल आईडी: recoverynorth@mutthoolgroup.com या 7834886464, 7994452461 पर कॉल करके संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

एसजेवीएन

SJVN Limited

एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार एवं हिमाचल प्रदेश सरकार का संयुक्त उपक्रम)

(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of H.P.)

CIN L40101HP1988GOI008409

नाथपा झाकड़ी जल विद्युत पावर स्टेशन

ग्रेस सूचना / ई-निविदा सं. : पीसीडी-2856 (सिविल) / 2023

एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड की ओर से 'झाकड़ी स्थित एसजेवीएन (एनजेएसपीएस) टाउनशिप में टाईप-ए क्वार्टरों (29 ब्लॉकों में 174 सेट), टाईप-0 क्वार्टरों (एक एवं दो कमरे के सेट), गैर पारिवारिक आवास (30 सेट), गैर पारिवारिक बैचलर आवास (13 सेट) एवं टाईप-IV क्वार्टर (05 सेट) की आंतरिक पैन्टिंग एवं डिसटेपरिंग' हेतु घरेलू प्रतिस्पर्धी बोली (डीसीबी) पर ऑनलाइन बोतियाँ (ई-निविदा) आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। विवरण हेतु कृपया वेबसाइट <https://etender.sjvn.co.in>, www.sjvn.nic.in एवं www.eprocure.gov.in देखें।

बोली दस्तावेज डाउनलोड करने की अंतिम तिथि **05.12.2023 (12:00 बजे)** है। बोली जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि **06.12.2023 (13:00 बजे)** है। संशोधन, यदि कोई होगा तो, केवल उक्त वेबसाइटों पर जारी किया जाएगा। **उप महाप्रबंधक, पी एंड सी विभाग,** एनजेएसपीएस, एसजेवीएन लि., झाकड़ी, जिला शिमला, हि.प्र.-172201, टेलीफैक्स-01782-251006

WORLDWIDE ALUMINIUM LIMITED (Formerly known as Worldwide Leather Exports Limited) Reg. Office: 602, Rohit House, 3 Tolstoy Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Email Id: legalteam.worldwide@gmail.com, Ph. No. : +91-11-49446667/49446668 CIN: L70109DL1990PLC338798, Website: www.wwal.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (In Lakhs except for EPS)					
Particulars	Half Year Ended 30th September 2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th September 2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th September 2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30th September 2023 Unaudited	Year Ended 31st March 2023 Audited
Total Income (From operations & Other Income)	-	-	-	1194.58	2350.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(29.37)	(8.07)	(21.30)	(9.83)	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional/extraordinary items)	(29.37)	(8.07)	(21.30)	(9.83)	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/extraordinary items)	(29.37)	(8.07)	(21.30)	(9.83)	(0.09)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(29.37)	(8.07)	(21.30)	(9.83)	(0.09)
Equity Share Capital	328.63	328.63	328.63	328.63	328.63
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	257.63	257.63	265.70	268.69	287.00
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Basic & Diluted	(0.89)	(0.25)	(0.65)	(0.30)	(0.00)
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format Half Year & Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarter-ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, i.e., www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company, i.e., www.wwal.in . 2. The above financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time. For Worldwide Aluminium Limited Sd/- Abhishek Jain (Joint Managing Director) DIN : 02801441					
Place : New Delhi Date : 14.11.2023					

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) Extract Of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 (Rupees in Crores)					
Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.23 (Reviewed)	Six Months ended 30.09.23 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.09.22 (Reviewed)	Year ended 31.03.23 (Audited)
		30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.22 (Reviewed)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,227.21	4,127.59	2,229.78	8,719.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	421.56	817.79	392.96	1,603.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	421.56	817.79	392.96	1,603.85
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	297.98	592.37	289.48	1,129.69
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	586.93	784.10	212.48	1,140.25
6.	Equity Share Capital	94.23	94.23	89.72	89.72
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in Rs.) -Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	6.54 6.44	13.11 12.98	6.45 6.41	25.19 25.05
Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2023. 2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. 3. Key Standalone Financial Information: (Rupees in Crores)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.23 (Reviewed)	Six Months ended 30.09.23 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30.09.22 (Reviewed)	Year ended 31.03.23 (Audited)	
	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.23 (Reviewed)	30.09.22 (Reviewed)	31.03.23 (Audited)	
Total Income	1,885.06	3,669.15	1,800.84	7,380.78	
Profit before Tax	332.85	636.63	293.18	1,105.81	
Net Profit after Tax	247.63	488.58	222.26	819.17	
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com). 5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.					
Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5 th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001. Place: Mumbai Date : November 14, 2023					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Gagan Banga Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO					

Jay SPEAKS

The Art of War, boardroom edition.

Business Standard

Insight Out

To book your copy, SMS **reachbs** to **57575** or email us at **order@bsmail.in**

bsindia

bsindia

business-standard.com

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div><div>एमएमटीसी लिमिटेड</div></div><div><div><div></div><div>MMTC</div></div></div></div><div><div><div>भारत सरकार का उपक्रम</div><div>A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE</div><div>touching lives, adding value</div></div></div></div><div>सीआईएन : L51909DL1963GOI004033 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) कोर : 1, स्कोप कॉम्प्लेक्स, 7, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली –110003 ईमेल: mmtc@mmtclimited.com वेबसाइट: www.mmtclimited.com</div></div></div>									
30.09.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के स्टैण्डएलोन और समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सारांश (रु. करोड़ में, प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर)									
क्र.सं.	विवरण	स्टैण्डएलोन					समेकित		
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष			समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष
		30-सित-23 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30-सित-22 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30-सित-23 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30-सित-22 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-मार्च-23 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30-सित-23 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30-सित-22 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31-मार्च-23 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रचलनों से कुल आय	1.81	14.09	3.97	261.79	272.55	(210.50)	545.48	3528.18
2	निवल लाभ / (हानि) कर पूर्व (अपवादित मदों से पूर्व)	11.12	(24.03)	(24.88)	(150.76)	(138.10)	11.02	(23.54)	(141.11)
3	संयुक्त उपक्रम के लाभ / (हानि) का हिस्सा (निवल कर)	-	-	-	-	-	41.46	459.11	489.95
4	कर पूर्व (अपवादित मदों के पश्चात) निवल लाभ / (हानि)	12.15	1,389.62	18.76	1,263.88	1,279.16	53.51	1,849.22	1,766.11
5	कर पश्चात (अपवादित मदों के पश्चात) निवल लाभ / (हानि)	10.67	1,117.19	13.49	991.45	1,076.07	52.04	1,576.71	1,562.27
6	कर पश्चात एवं अन्य व्यापक आय के पश्चात निवल लाभ / (हानि) से निर्मित कुल व्यापक आय कर पश्चात	18.70	1,117.00	23.62	987.73	1,071.43	60.09	1,576.07	1,559.85
7	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (रु. 1 प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
8	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)			1138.45	1031.13	1114.83		1,296.57	1,152.38
9	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 1 प्रत्येक) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं): (ए) बेसिक (ए) डाइल्यूलेटेड	0.07 0.07	7.45 7.45	0.09 0.09	6.61 6.61	7.17 7.17	0.35 0.35	10.51 10.51	0.44 0.44
नोट :									
(1) उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा निदेशक मंडल की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा 14.11.2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में की गई है और उसी दिन आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।									
(2) कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत अपेक्षित इन वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की है।									
(3) पिछली तिमाहियों / वर्षों के आंकड़ों को तदनुसार पुनर्समूहित / पुनः व्यवस्थित किया गया है ताकि जहाँ कहीं आवश्यक हो, उन्हें तुलनीय बनाया जा सके।									
(4) उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायित्व तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के									